Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023

12/22/2023

12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023

12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023

12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023

12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
1950 PLUM GROVE RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: RAMP

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
5005 NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC: 3899
PHEASANT DR

APPROX LOC: SHADY CT
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
4700 ARBOR DR

4700 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

4738 ARBOR DR
1450 GOLF RD
4710 ARBOR DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:4421
WILLIAMSBURG CT

HAWK LN / PHEASANT DR
1460 GOLF RD
WB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD NOISE

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

12/27/2023 7:34:41 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/22/2023

12/22/2023
12/22/2023

12/22/2023
12/22/2023

12/22/2023
12/22/2023

12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023

12/22/2023

12/22/2023
12/22/2023

12/22/2023
12/22/2023

RMP23-002922
RMP23-002923

RMP23-002924
RMP23-002925

APPROX LOC:500 HICKS
RD

1301 MEIJER DR

W SALT CREEK LN/
EUCLID AVE

1251 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:3501
WELLINGTON CT

EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD

W SALT CREEK LN/
EUCLID AVE

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1805 HICKS RD

2211 ALGONQUIN RD
2100 GOLF RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
811 ROHLWING RD
HAWK LN / MEADOW DR
1209 GOLF RD

2408 CENTRAL RD

5550 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

1301 MEIJER DR

ESSEX WAY / ALGONQUIN
RD

5612 LAVENDER CT
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO

SPECIAL
INVESTIGATION

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

ALARM

THREAT

STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

INVESTIGATION
WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

12/27/2023 7:34:41 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023

12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023

12/22/2023

12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/22/2023

RMP23-002926

RMP23-002927

RMP23-002928
RMP23-002929

945 ROHLWING RD
3606 WREN LN

LAT: <42.065083> LONG:

<-88.016518>
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR

1460 GOLF RD
3330 KIRCHOFF RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4409
SYCAMORE LN

4722 ARBOR DR

1906 PLUM GROVE RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
4720 ARBOR DR

THEFT
PARKING COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PARKING COMPLAINT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

DOMESTIC
THEFT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

12/27/2023 7:34:41 AM



