



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/22/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2023		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/22/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/22/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/22/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/22/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/22/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 3899 PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2023		APPROX LOC: SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
12/22/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2023		1450 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/22/2023		4710 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2023		APPROX LOC:4421 WILLIAMSBURG CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2023		HAWK LN / PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2023		1460 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/22/2023		WB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/22/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/22/2023		APPROX LOC:500 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2023		W SALT CREEK LN / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/22/2023		1251 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 WELLINGTON CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2023		EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
12/22/2023		W SALT CREEK LN / EUCLID AVE	INVESTIGATION	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/22/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2023	RMP23-002922	1805 HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2023	RMP23-002923	2211 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2023		2100 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	THREAT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2023	RMP23-002924	811 ROHLWING RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2023	RMP23-002925	HAWK LN / MEADOW DR	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
12/22/2023		1209 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2023		2408 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/22/2023		5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/22/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	INVESTIGATION	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/22/2023		ESSEX WAY / ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2023		5612 LAVENDER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/22/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/22/2023	RMP23-002926	945 ROHLWING RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2023		3606 WREN LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	
12/22/2023		LAT: <42.065083> LONG: <-88.016518>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/22/2023	RMP23-002927	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2023		3330 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/22/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/22/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2023		APPROX LOC:4409 SYCAMORE LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2023	RMP23-002928	4722 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2023	RMP23-002929	1906 PLUM GROVE RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/22/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/22/2023		4720 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	